02-27-20	)03	ocket N	o.: P02067US1A	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		T		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	つフに		U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings → → ▼ 1023758	3/5 ▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		attached ori	ginal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address	of receiving party	(ies)
Timothy J. Lassan James G. Guspodin 2.18.03	Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE NORTH			
Thomas J. Walton	Internal A	Can Tid	SE, LLC 5 Marriott Dr.	
	interview 7			2.5 2.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No				<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				30 B
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 535 Marriott Dr.			
☐ Other				
	City: Nash	ville	State:TN	Zip:37214
5	City.		State	ZIp.57211
Execution Date: 2/12/03	Additional na	ıme(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent  B. tatent  Tached? ☐ Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	er of appli	cations and pate	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Michael R. Huber			+1 <i>)</i> Φ <u>-•</u>	
Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway	☐ Enclos	sed		
	<b>⊠</b> Author	rized to be	charged to depo	sit account
Street Address:1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:			
			06-0925	
	(Attach durti-		nio none if i i	4
City: Akron State: OH Zip:44317	(Allach dupile	ate copy of it	his page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is tr	rue and co.	rrect and any atta	ached copy
Michael Sand	Shad Sn			2/18/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	7	4	Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachmer	nts, and docu	ımen	

40.00 CH

01 FC:0021

29176196 II documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	ASSIC	SINIVIEN I	
now is described and claimed  is being executed and file	in an application for d concurrently herew	patent entitled TIRE TRE	
NOW THEREFORE, pure employment agreement(s), state of make the following assignments	or national statutes, co		g under one or more of our trative regulation, I hereby do
company created and duly organic Nashville, Tennessee, and its such assign, transfer, and set of above-described application continuation-in-part, or division that issues from such application such letters patent;  covenant and agree for company assist said assign application for patent, in therefrom, or in litigation issuing therefrom, and b) execute all paper request to be signed, provided that expenses relations.	ized under the laws of cessors and assigns, wover the full and exclusional application filed ition(s) as well as any ourselves and our legal nee and/or its designed any interference decount which arises out of the error related to said application of Page 1.	If the state of Delaware and we hereby usive right to the above-due United States as well and thereon and to any letter reissue application or real representative(s) to ee(s), to the extent requested and application or is based on said application for patent which to the by said assignee; and atents and Trademarks to	described invention and to the s any substitute, continuation, are patent of the United States quest for reexamination filed on ted, in the prosecution of said for patent or patent issuing sation for patent or patent said assignee or its designee(s)
company created and duly organ Nashville, Tennessee, and its suc  assign, transfer, and set of any regional or national pate  covenant and agree for of a) assist said assig such applications for pat patent or patent(s) issuir	ized under the laws of accessors and assigns, cover the full and exclude the office other than the ourselves and our leganee and/or its designed tent or in litigation where the tent of the exclude the said appears related to said appears in the signed,	of the state of Delaware are we hereby usive right to any application to United States Patent are all representative(s) to ee(s), to the extent request hich arises out of or is basisfication(s) for patent which	tion for letters patent filed in and Trademark Office; ted, in the prosecution of any sed on said application(s) for
Name: Thomas J. Valton	ave executed this doc $\frac{2/12/03}{\text{date}}$	Name: James G. Guspodi	to our respective names.  Lasyan Line B2/12/03  date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

**PATENT RECORDED: 02/18/2003 REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0817** 

Other names included on additional sheet(s).